

Craig J. Englander, Esq. (State Bar No. 157945)

**Lewin & Englander**

13470 Washington Boulevard, Suite 200-B

Marina del Rey, California 90292

Telephone: (310) 208-9644

Facsimile: (310) 578-9505

Attorneys for Real Party in Interest, [SPOUSE]

**SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

**COUNTY OF VENTURA – VENTURA COURTHOUSE**

<p><b>[PLAINTIFF], AN INDIVIDUAL</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>PLAINTIFF,</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>v.</b></p> <p><b>[HUSBAND], AN INDIVIDUAL; DOES 1 THROUGH 50, INCLUSIVE,</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>DEFENDANTS.</b></p>	<p><b>CASE NO.</b></p> <p><b>AMENDED OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR SPOUSAL EARNINGS WITHHOLDING ORDER</b></p> <p>Date: July 21, 2009 Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept. 41</p>
--	--

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. FACTS.....	2
A. Procedural History.....	2
B. Facts Relating Specifically to Doreen.....	3
III. LEGAL ANALYSIS.....	5
A. The judgment is void as a matter of law and is subject to collateral attack. Plaintiff utterly failed to comply with the mandatory requirements of Code of Civil Procedure §§ 425.11, 425.115 and 580.....	5
B. A Judgment Based On Punitive Damages Should Not Be Transferred to a Third Party.....	7
C. The Judgment, Void or Otherwise, Constitutes a Fraud on the Community Estate One Which Should Not be Borne by [Spouse].....	7
IV. CONCLUSION.....	8

## TABLE OF AUTHORITY

### Table of Cases

<i>Finney v. Gomez</i> (2003) 111 Cal.App.4th 527.....	5
<i>Greenup v. Rodman</i> (1986) 42 Cal.3d 822.....	5
<i>In re Marriage of Stitt</i> (1983) 147 Cal.App.3d 579.....	8
<i>Marriage of Lippel</i> (1990) 52 Cal.3d 1160.....	5
<i>Peterson v. Superior Court</i> (1982) 31 Cal.3d 147.....	7
<i>Schwab v. Rondel Homes , Inc.</i> (1991) 53 Cal.3d 428.....	5
<i>Wiley v. Rhodes</i> (1990) 223 Cal.App.3d 1470.....	6

### Table of Codes

California Civil Code §3294(a).....	7
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §425.11.....	3
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §425.115.....	3
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §425.115(b).....	6
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §425.115(f).....	6
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §425.115(g)(1).....	6
<i>Code of Civil Procedure</i> §580 .....	5
Family Code §297.5 .....	7
Family Code §1000(b)(1)&(2).....	7
